

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 72 OF 2026

Saurabh S/o Ajay Raut
V/S

....PETITIONER

State Of Maharashtra Thr Police Station Officer.RESPONDENT

ARVIND S. MOON for Petitioner

Shri H.D.Dubey APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE YANSHIVRAJ
GOPICHAND KHOBRADE J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 22/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)